*All threads are female
**Victaulic swivels are intended for gasoline, kerosene, fuel oils, and diesel fuels not exceeding 50 psi.  Threads are located on
rotating end of swivel.
Hose Reel, Bulkhead, Loading Arm
90-Degree Type Swivels
For Combination threads, (Inlet X Outlet), Rotating End is Outlet      Designates Rotating End
MODEL Illustration SIZE* A B WEIGHT
SMAC-3490LN I ¾ X ¾  3 4-

different planes is required.  Combinations shown are shipped assembled for 1- inch male counterbalance.
LOADING/UNLOADING ARM COMBINATION
Model Number Explanation
SMAC prefix symbol model numbers shown in the catalogue may end with the letters LN. The letters at the end of
the model number categorize the swivel according to the liquid/liquefied gas it is designed for.  For other
liquids/liquefied gases, please refer to the table below to determine the correct model number by adding the
appropriate letters to the end of the model number.
Letters at end of SMAC-series model number
Recommended for LN N SS FC LA
LP- Gas, Natural Gas X
Anhydrous Ammonia X
LP-Gas, Natural Gas, Refined Fuels X* X*
Refined Fuels Only X
Other liquids/liquefied gases Contact our engineering department
*SS option swivels contain corrosion resistant materials recommended where swivel may be exposed to moisture-
laden air or systems routinely blown down; cannot be used for Anhydrous Ammonia.  Loading arm combinations
are SS type swivels.  After selecting the correct model swivel for type of liquid/liquefied gas, add letters SS to the
end of model number.
Refined Fuels include heating oil, jet fuel, gasolines, and diesel fuels.
JO-series swivels shown in catalogue are for LP-GAS.  Add letters LN to end of model number for Anhydrous
Ammonia and FC for refined fuels.
Temperature range:  -40 °F to +250 °F
Hydrostatic test Pressure:  2000 psi
Maximum Working Pressure:  400 psi
Approvals:  U.L. listed for LP-Gas, Anhydrous Ammonia, Natural Gas, and Refined Fuels in Accordance with U.L.-
567 Standard.  Most swivel models comply with the following European Directives:  Pressure Equipment,
Machinery, and ATEX.  EC Declarations of Conformity and/or Declaration of Incorporation are available upon
request.
MODEL SIZE THREAD A B WEIGHT
SMAC-112LA 1- ½ X
1- ½
FEMALE X
FEMALE
9- ½ 11 38
SMAC-200LA 2 X 2 FEMALE X
FEMALE
9- ½ 11 38
Loading/unloading arm combination
All dimensions in inches
All weights in pounds
QUICK-VENTTM Vent Devices
The Quick-Vent products are designed to safely
and efficiently purge, evacuate, or isolate a
meter or other equipment in the pipework.
Available for 2”, 1” or ¾” flanged version to
replace the blind strainer screen on a meter
casing.  Also available in ¾” NPT version for
installation in a tee for a convenient location in
the pipework.
MODEL ILLUSTRATION METER SIZE  A B WEIGHT
MA-98SLT I 2  4-
5
/8 3-
7
/8 6
MA-20SLT II ¾ & 1  3 3-
7
/8 2
MA-20NPT III ¾ (THREAD SIZE) 1- ½  3-
7
/8 1
MA-20NPTH* III ¾ (THREAD SIZE) 1- ½ 3-
7
/8 1
*MA-20NPTH includes a port for hydrostatic relief application
I